## TUCKER COUNTY COMMISSION 211 FIRST STREET PARSONS, WV 26287 TUCKER COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTROOM WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2023 @ 9:00 AM PARSONS, WV 26287 THREE (3) MINUTE SPEAKING LIMIT

## **Opening Prayer - Pledge of Allegiance**

L OF PREVIOUS MEETI	NG MINUTES
Angie Davis Dennis Filler	
•	
1 Joe Long	<b>4</b> Bailey Falls
2 Kevin White	5 Dustin Luzier
3 Michael Simmons	6 Shelia DeVilder
BUSINESS: Board Appo	pintments:
2 Road Name Requests	- Warren Judy
ED BUSINESS FROM PR e Project update Estate Waivers ate Camp Kidd Bunk Hous yments Reports on -	ie
	Angie Davis Dennis Filler 1 Joe Long 2 Kevin White 3 Michael Simmons BUSINESS: Board Appo 2 Road Name Requests ED BUSINESS FROM PR e Project update Estate Waivers te Camp Kidd Bunk Hous yments Reports

- 8 Commission Work Session if needed
- **9 ADJOURNMENT:**

THE NEXT MEETING OF THE TUCKER COUNTY COMMISSION WILL BE:

JANUARY 25, 2023 @ 4:00 PM

TUCKER COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTROOM